



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa1639/1
CMH:kjf:rs

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2011 SENATE BILL 88**

October 24, 2011 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON LABOR, PUBLIC SAFETY, AND URBAN AFFAIRS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 5, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.
- 3 **2.** Page 6, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:
- 4 “(3) PROHIBITION. A person specified in sub. (2) may not possess, control, or
- 5 reside with a vicious dog.”.
- 6 **3.** Page 6, line 17: delete “(3) (a)” and substitute “(3)”.
- 7 **4.** Page 6, line 19: delete “(3) (a)” and substitute “(3)”.
- 8 **5.** Page 6, line 25: delete “(3) (a)” and substitute “(3)”.
- 9 **6.** Page 7, line 5: delete “a prohibition” and substitute “the prohibition”.
- 10 **7.** Page 7, line 7: delete “or possess a dog without an identifying microchip”.

